Cruz-Lopez places first at Joe Stewart Invite

McNary wrestler Anthony Cruz-Lopez placed first in the 285-pound division of the Joe Stewart Invitational, held at Rex Putnam High School on Saturday, Jan. 29.

Cruz-Lopez defeated Trevor Hjort from St. Helens via first round pin in his first match before winning a 5-0 decision over Tyler Jennings from St. Helens in the championship.

The Celtics will head back to the mat on Friday, Feb. 4 when they travel over the mountain to take on Bend, Mountain View and Summit in separate dual meets.



If it's happening in Keizer, or to someone from Keizer -WE WANT TO KNOW. kt@keizertimes.com



McNary heavyweight Anthony Cruz-Lopez (blue singlet) took first place in the 285-pound division at the Joe Stewart Invite at Rex Putnam High School on Saturday, Jan. 29. FILE PHOTO, Keizertimes

Public Notices

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO INTERESTED

PERSONS NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that DANIEL EDWARDSON and KAREN PERLICH have been appointed Representatives Co-Personal of the ESTATE OF ELDORA MAXINE HENDRICKS, Deceased, by the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Marion County under Case No. 22PB00418. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached to the said Co-Personal Representatives at Stayton Law, PO Box 248, Stayton, OR 97383, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

Áll persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the Co-Personal Representatives, or the attorney for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published February 4.2022.

Co-Personal Representatives: Daniel Edwardson PO Box 737 Stayton OR 97383 Karen Perlich PO Box 83 Stayton OR 97383

Attorney for Co-Personal Representatives: Jennifer L. Tiger, OSB#990890 Stavton Law PO Box 248 Stayton, Oregon 97383

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

2/4.2/11.2/18

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION **Probate Department** NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS Case No. 22PB00736 In the Matter of the Estate of LORNE R. LERUD,

Deceased. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Roger D. LeRud has been appointed Personal Representative. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the attorney for the Personal Representative at Willamette Valley Law Group, 494 State Street, Suite 430, Salem, Oregon 97301, within four months after the date of first publication of this Notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the attorney for the Personal Representative, Willamette Valley Law Group, 494 State Street, Suite 430, Salem, Oregon 97301

DATED AND FIRST PUBLISHED: February 4, 2022.

Stephen E. Montgomery, OSB No. 153941

Attorney for Personal Representative 2/4, 2/11, 2/18

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Marion In the Matter of the Estate of Harry Ernest Klopfenstein, Deceased

No. 22PB00415 - Probate NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has been appointed Personal Representative of the estate of the above-named decedent. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present such claims within four months after the date of first publication of this notice to Deloris L. Kaeb, c/o Heltzel Williams PC, Attn: David M. Roth, P.O. Box 1048, Salem, OR 97308, or the claims

may be barred. Áll persons whose rights may be affected by the proceeding may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the Personal Representative, or the attorneys for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published February 4,2022.

<u>\s\Deloris L. Kaeb</u> Personal Representative

Heltzel Williams PC

David M. Roth, OSB #924418 P.O. Box 1048 Salem, OR 97308-1048

Attorneys for Personal Representative 2/4, 2/11, 2/18

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION

PROBATE DEPARTMENT NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS Case No. 22PB00935 In the Matter of the Estate of MARY ANN PERLICHEK,

Deceased. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that RICHARD PERLICHEK has been appointed Personal Representative of the above-captioned Estate. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them the Personal Representative at to the address shown below within four months after the date of first publication of this Notice. All persons whose rights may be affected by the probate proceeding may obtain additional information from the court records, the Personal Representative or the attorney for the Personal Representative. DATED AND FIRST PUBLISHED

this 4th day of February, 2022.

Ryan E. Gibb, OSB #972693

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE **RICHARD PERLICHEK** 9453 Clover Lane SE Turner, OR 97392 (503) 851-5546

ATTORNEY

Ryan E. Gibb, OSB #972693 DOUGLAS, CONROYD, GIBB & PACHECO, P.C. 528 Cottage Street NE, Suite 200 POBox469

Salem, OR 97308-0469 Telephone: (503) 364-7000

Facsimile: (503) 585-0699 Email: Ryan@dcm-law.com 2/4.2/11.2/18

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Marion In the Matter of the Estate of Kathleen Ann Munro, Deceased

No. 22PB00158 - Probate NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has been appointed Personal Representative of the estate of the above-named decedent. persons having claims against the estate are required to present such claims within four months after the date of first publication of this notice to John R. Munro, c/o Heltzel Williams PC, Attn: Barbara Jo Smith, P.O. Box 1048, Salem, OR 97308, or the claims may be barred.

ÁI persons whose rights may be affected by the proceeding may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the Personal Representative, or the attorneys for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published February 4,2022. <u>\s\John R. Munro</u>

Personal Representative

Heltzel Williams PC Barbara Jo Smith, OSB #950175 P.O. Box 1048

Salem, OR 97308-1048 Attorneys for Personal Representative

2/4, 2/11, 2/18

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION In the Matter of the Estate of: CORA MAE HYATT Case No. 22PB00673

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Susan Conover has been appointed Personal Representative of the above Estate. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers, to the undersigned Personal Representative at 969 Willagillespie Rd, Eugene, OR 97401, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this notice, or those claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal

Representative, or the attorney for the Personal Representative.

DATED this and first published on February 4, 2022.

/s/ Susan Conover Personal Representative

2/4.2/11.2/18

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County Marion

Case No. 22PB00287

In the Matter of the Estate Macario Rangel Castro, Deceased.

Notice is hereby given that Macario Rangel Castro died December 13, 2015, and that by order of the above-entitled Court, the undersigned has been appointed Personal

All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative at 693 Chemeketa Street NE, Post Office Box 2247, Salem, Oregon 97308-2247, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice or said claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by this proceeding are advised that additional information may be obtained from the records the Court, the Personal Representative, or the attorneys for the Personal Representative. Marina Keys

Personal Representative Sherman, Sherman, Johnnie & Hoyt, LLP

Attorneys for the Personal Representative

693 Chemeketa Street Post Office Box 2247

Salem, Oregon 97308-2247 Date of first publication: Jan. 21,

2022 Second and third publication:

Jan. 28, 2022; Feb. 04, 2022 1/21, 1/28, 2/4